PRODUCT HANDBOOK
VR46../VR86.. series
COMPACT AUTOMATIC COMBINATION GAS CONTROLS
EN2R--9003 0108R6--NE
APPLICATION
The Compact Automatic has been specially developed for
application in domestic central heating boilers, warm air
furnaces or water heater gas appliances.

number is mentioned on the label of the control.
EN2R--9003 0108R6--NE41
ORDERING INFORMATION
When ordering specify:
 Model number of Compact Automatic required: see fig. 5.
 Inlet and outlet pipe sizes required: note pipe sizes
determines capacity.
 The correct pilot burner for the installation concerned: refer
to Honeywell ignition products guide EN0R--0038.
 Order numbers of replacement parts and accessories
required, i.e. flanges, compression fittings: see
replacement parts/accessories.
NOTE: Most models of valves, replacement parts and
accessories will be available under
”TRADELINE” label. Ask your wholesaler for
details.
VR
A: fast opening with regulator
B: fast opening without regulator
C: softlite opening with regulator
D: softlite opening without regulator
E: fast opening with throttle valve
G: fast opening with combi plate
H: softlite opening with Modulec
M: fast opening with Modureg
N: softlite opening with Modureg
P: fast opening with High--Low
Q: softlite opening with High--Low
T: softlite opening with throttle valve
R: fast opening and suitable for
gas/air application
V: fast opening with integrated
1:1 gas/air regulation
1: Pilot outlet
5: No pilot outlet
4: line voltage
8: low voltage
VR: dual valve
6: Compact/Compact Automatic family
4 6 0 A(A) 9999
A: Low capacity model
B: High capacity model
Valve classification
0: Class B + J
1: Class B + C
2: Class B + B
3: Class A + J
4: Class A + C
5: Class A + B
6: Class A + A
Specification number
1
Ordering Specification number
Fig. 5. Model number chart
Home and Building Control
Combustion Controls Center Europe
Honeywell BV
Phileas Foggstraat 7
7821 AJ Emmen
The Netherlands
Tel: +31 (--)591 695911